
 

Kennebunk Light & Power District 
4 Factory Pasture Lane 
Kennebunk, Maine 04043 
(207) 985-3311 
www.klpd.org 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA  
TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2024 

DISTRICT OFFICES @ 5:00 PM 
 
 
 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER 
 
 

II. 2023 AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS PRESENTATION (MOTION) 
 
 

III. REVIEW AND APPROVE MARCH 2024 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (MOTION)  
 
 
IV. OPERATING REPORT 

a. FERC Docket 
b. DSSMR Inspection 
c. Water Street Transformer 
d. Staff Updates & Acknowledgements 

 
 

V. 2024 ORGANIZATIONAL GOALS UPDATE 
a. Financial 
b. Employee Relations 
c. Professional Services 
d. Infrastructure Investment & Maintenance 

 
 
VI. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD OF 15 MINUTES 

 
 

VII. DATE OF NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING IS MAY 28, 2024. 
 
 

VIII. ADJOURN 

http://www.klpd.org/


Topic: Kennebunk Light and Power District Board of Trustees Meeting 
Time: Apr 30, 2024 05:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 
 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89971939196?pwd=Tlppb05OSFE2akZlcFBESFZIZG5Zdz09 
 
Meeting ID: 899 7193 9196 
Passcode: 668125 
 
 
Dial by your location 
• +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
• +1 309 205 3325 US 
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
• +1 507 473 4847 US 
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
• +1 669 444 9171 US 
• +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) 
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
• +1 719 359 4580 US 
• +1 253 205 0468 US 
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89971939196?pwd=Tlppb05OSFE2akZlcFBESFZIZG5Zdz09


ANNUAL
March 2024 March 2024 March 2023 2024 2024 2023 2024

Revenue Actual Budget Actual Actual Budget Actual Budget
Energy revenue 809,750$           625,000$           658,141$           2,445,581$          2,160,000$          2,020,870$         8,643,894$     
Energy expense (613,462)            (625,000)            (772,275)            (1,993,737)           (2,160,000)           (2,236,036)          (8,643,894)      
Net energy revenue 196,287             -                         (114,134)            451,844               -                           (215,166)             -                      

RNS revenue 267,750             225,000             231,797             808,600               710,000               711,837              2,861,423       
RNS expense (232,644)            (225,000)            (269,339)            (720,021)              (710,000)              (695,258)             (2,861,423)      
Net RNS revenue 35,105               -                         (37,542)              88,578                 -                           16,579                -                      

Transmission revenue 59,647               52,000               50,223               178,220               161,000               155,800              646,651          
Transmission expense -                         (52,000)              (24,708)              -                           (161,000)              (77,486)               (646,651)         
Net transmission revenue 59,647               -                         25,515               178,220               -                           78,314                -                      

Net Energy/Transmission 
Revenue 291,040             -                         (126,161)            718,642               -                           (120,273)             -                      

Delivery revenue 217,758             185,000             219,695             650,591               590,000               681,712              2,330,442       
Minimum charge revenue 52,090               53,000               51,553               156,226               160,000               153,357              630,390          
Other revenue 23,077               10,000               10,215               49,518                 32,000                 40,041                130,266          
Total Operating Revenue 292,925             248,000             281,462             856,335               782,000               875,110              3,091,098       

Expenses
General Operations 95,074                            155,000 148,499             245,360               313,000               246,771              1,240,000       
Customer Collections 25,304                              25,000 22,425               72,135                 75,000                 58,595                296,677          
Administration 122,354                          135,000 116,636             480,735               420,000               367,380              1,657,947       
Other expense 41,125                              41,000 40,388               123,374               123,000               121,163              484,000          
Total Operating Expense 283,858             356,000             327,948             921,604               931,000               793,909              3,678,624       

Net Operating Gain/(Loss) 9,067                 (108,000)            (46,485)              (65,269)                (149,000)              81,202                (587,526)         

 Total Gain/Loss 300,107$           (108,000)$          (172,646)$          653,373$             (149,000)$            (39,071)$             (587,526)$       

March 2024 2024 YTD
5,909$               11,064$             
1,431$               3,972$               KLPD electrical usage

March 2024
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES
KENNEBUNK LIGHT & POWER DISTRICT

MONTHLY YTD

Photovoltaic Credits
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March 2024 March 2023
Assets
Cash and short-term investments 2,350,150          2,911,871            
Accounts receivable 1,140,231          1,031,739            
Fixed assets and property 12,610,970        11,652,293          
Other assets 1,500,560          655,745               
Total assets 17,601,912        16,251,649          

Liabilities
Accounts payable 1,067,325          1,160,853            
Payroll liabilities 41,662               16,131                 
Long-term liabilities 1,087,698          1,329,854            
Other liabilities 1,004,342          739,688               
Total liabilities 3,201,027          3,246,526            

Equity
Surplus 13,747,512        13,044,195          
Current year excess revenue 653,373             (39,071)               
Total equity 14,400,885        13,005,123          

Total liabilities & equity 17,601,912        16,251,649          

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
KENNEBUNK LIGHT & POWER DISTRICT

Page 2



Aging 2024 2023
29 to 60 days 165,774        111,708           
61 to 90 days 18,015          14,492             

91 days + 91 days + 36,627          23,310             
Total 220,416        149,510           

Actual 56

January 2024 10,457,292   
January 2023 10,083,717   
Variance 373,575        

12.34%

Kennebunk Light & Power District
March 2024

Days of Cash on Hand

Delinquent accounts 
as a % of current 
month's sales:

15.67%
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Kennebunk Light & Power District
March 2024
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Revenue March 2024 YTD 2024 2024 Budget
Electrical Production -$                       -$                 -$                 
Total Revenue -                         -                   -                   

Expenses
Labor 123                    413              8,500           
Benefits 62                      206              3,825           
Supplies 161                    2,308           6,000           
Electrical Use 2                        7                  600              
Liability/Property Insurance 625                    1,875           7,500           
Depreciation 1,343                 4,030           16,119         
Legal & Professional Fees 320                    2,721           47,000         
Total Expenses 2,636                 11,560         89,544         

Gain/ (Loss) (2,636)$              (11,560)$      (89,544)$      

KENNEBUNK LIGHT & POWER DISTRICT
HYDRO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITY

Page 5


	4-30-2024 BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA
	Kennebunk Light & Power District 4 Factory Pasture Lane Kennebunk, Maine 04043

	04-30-2024 ZOOM Board of Trustees Meeting Invitation
	03-2024 Financial Statements BOARD
	P&L
	BS
	Graphs
	Graphs2
	Hydro




